UNITED STATES STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR THE RESOURCES AGENCY
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Table 17
CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT STATE WATER PROJECT
OCTOBER 2016 CONSOLIDATED STATE-FEDERAL SAN LUIS RESERVOIR  RUN DATE: December 2, 2016
DAILY OPERATIONS
DAY ELEV STORAGE SAN LUIS —— RELEASE-C.F.S.—— GAIN(+) EVAPORATION PRECIP
ACRE-FEET PUMPING POWER PACHECO SPILL OR C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
IN LAKE CHANGE C.F.S. TUNNEL LOSS(-)
C.F.S.
509,927
1 398.48 510,872 +945 934 0 235 0 -222 112 44 00
2 399.05 515,372 +4,500 2,770 0 228 0 -273 7 30 00
3 399.04 515,293 -79 0 0 242 0 +202 90 35 00
4 398.95 514,582 -711 0 0 230 0 -128 38 15 00
5 398.87 513,949 -633 0 0 207 0 -112 51 20 00
6  398.80 513,397 -552 230 0 150 0 -358 7 30 00
7  398.93 514,423 +1,026 803 0 212 0 -73 64 25 00
8 398.96 514,661 +238 583 0 219 0 -244 72 28 00
9  399.54 519,252 +4,591 2,774 0 214 0 -246 54 21 00
10 399.54 519,252 +0 0 0 220 0 +220 116 45 00
11 399.46 518,618 -634 0 0 219 0 -100 7 .30 00
12 399.10 515,767 -2,851 0 1,132 280 0 -25 69 .27 00
13 398.72 512,765 -3,002 0 1,125 332 0 -57 64 .25 00
14  398.62 511,976 -789 0 0 329 0 -69 64 .25 00
15 398.53 511,266 -710 0 0 327 0 -31 26 .10 04
16  398.45 510,636 -630 0 0 297 0 -21 64 25 10
17  398.35 509,848 -788 0 0 310 0 -88 33 13 04
18  398.25 509,060 -788 0 0 318 0 -80 56 .22 00
19 398.15 508,274 -786 0 0 332 0 -64 66 .26 00
20 398.04 507,409 -865 0 0 337 0 -99 53 .21 00
21  397.94 506,623 -786 235 0 337 0 -294 56 22 00
22 398.23 508,903 +2,280 1,861 0 344 0 -367 36 14 00
23 399.28 517,192 +8,289 4,807 0 343 0 -284 51 20 00
24 400.22 524,655 +7,463 4,647 0 344 0 -540 64 25 00
25 401.26 532,958 +8,303 4,612 0 346 0 -79 44 17 00
26 402.41 542,195 +9,237 5,467 0 341 0 -468 39 15 00
27  403.55 551,411 +9,216 5,377 0 340 0 -390 66 25 00
28 404.82 561,746  +10,335 5,285 0 337 0 +263 32 12 1.40
29  405.92 570,755 +9,009 5,283 0 337 0 -404 24 09 53
30 406.98 579,487 +8,732 5,240 0 330 0 -508 51 19 05
31 408.21 589,681 +10,194 5,203 0 353 0 +289 43 16 01
TOTALS +79,754 56,111 2,257 8,990 0 -4,650 1,829 7.11 2.17
ACRE-FEET +79,754 111,296 4,477 17,832 0 -9,223 3,628
SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET) PRECIPITATION
POWER 4,477 SPILL 0 THIS MONTH = 2.17
PACHECO TUNNEL 17,832 TOTAL 22,309 JULY 1, 2016 TO DATE = 2.17

OCT 1, 2016 TO DATE = 2.17



